AGENDA

COLUMBIANA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MEETING
February 27, 2025

9:00 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll Call/Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance: Donna Shuman

Approval of Minutes of February 19, 2025 and Bills as presented

Travel: None
Then & Now Bills as presented: 12
Accept Court/Agency Reports for Journalization: None

Amended Official Certificate and Appropriations:

CERTIFY
Water & Sewer $2,191,500.00
Prosecutor $2,500.00
Sheriff
Board of Elections
Engineer $19,687.68

Committee Reports/Correspondence:

New Business:

APPROPRIATE

$2,572,811.90
$5,600.00
$8,000.30
$135,223.00
$19,687.68

e Permission to Advertise — County Engineer — Guardrail Replacement, Phase 4, East

Liverpool Road, St. Clair Township

e Authorize Jesse Smith to Sign Application Agreement with LexisNexis Risk Solutions

for Cell Phone Detail Records

e Award Low Bidder to HM Miller Construction Co. for West Township Storm Sewer

Improvements as Recommended by the County Engineer
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Appointments:

9:05 a.m. — Ms. Amy Cope, OSU Program Assistant

Proclamation — 4-H Week of March 2-8, 2025 & Program Update

Adjourn



