AGENDA

COLUMBIANA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING February 27, 2025 9:00 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll Call/Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance: Donna Shuman

Approval of Minutes of February 19, 2025 and Bills as presented

Travel: None

Then & Now Bills as presented: 12

Accept Court/Agency Reports for Journalization: None

Amended Official Certificate and Appropriations:

	<u>CERTIFY</u>	APPROPRIATE
Water & Sewer	\$2,191,500.00	\$2,572,811.90
Prosecutor	\$2,500.00	\$5,600.00
Sheriff		\$8,000.30
Board of Elections	3	\$135,223.00
Engineer	\$19,687.68	\$19,687.68

Committee Reports/Correspondence:

New Business:

- Permission to Advertise County Engineer Guardrail Replacement, Phase 4, East Liverpool Road, St. Clair Township
- Authorize Jesse Smith to Sign Application Agreement with LexisNexis Risk Solutions for Cell Phone Detail Records
- Award Low Bidder to HM Miller Construction Co. for West Township Storm Sewer Improvements as Recommended by the County Engineer

Appointments:

9:05 a.m. – Ms. Amy Cope, OSU Program Assistant
Proclamation – 4-H Week of March 2-8, 2025 & Program Update